502933554 08/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2980152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL BRAIMAN			08/13/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PRECY	PRECYSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	100 AS	100 ASHFORD CENTER NORTH			
Internal Address:	SUITE	360			
City:	ATLAN	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEOR	GIA			
Postal Code:	30338	30338			
PCT Number:		US2014013312			
PCT Number:		US2014013312			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(215)689-4905			
) the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
•		215-979-1000			
		jsjiulianti@duanemorris.com			
		DUANE MORRIS LLP-STEVEN E.			
		30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
Address Line 4.			19105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		Y3906-00033	Y3906-00033		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN E. KOFFS	STEVEN E. KOFFS		
SIGNATURE:		/Steven E. Koffs/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/13/2014	08/13/2014		
otal Attachments: 2					
otal Attachments: 2 ource=ExecutedPCTas ource=ExecutedPCTas		-			

Y3906-00033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Michael BRAIMAN**, a citizen of Israel, residing at 1530 Highview Pines Pass, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"). Is the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for **METHOD OF CONTROLLING LOCATION MONITORING AND REPORTING**, for which an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on January 28, 2014, as International Application Number PCT/US2014/013312; said international application claiming the priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/759,079, filed January 31, 2013.

WHEREAS, Precyse Technologies, Inc., with its principal place of business located at 100 Ashford Center North, Suite 360, Atlanta, Georgia 30338 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or improvements and in and to both said applications for patent, including the right to file national stage applications in any country and all rights to claim priority, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and in any and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications and any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories, in all countries, whether designated via the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, including the right to claim priority, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree, each time request is made and without undue delay, to execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries in which ASSIGNOR, in his discretion, may choose to proceed;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the authorities of the United States and all PCT countries and other countries to issue to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

62014 Date:

Michael BRAIMAN

RECORDED: 08/13/2014